

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1277 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 25, delete "and"

1.3 Page 2, line 26, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.4 Page 2, after line 26, insert

1.5 "(v) the Minnesota Academy of Physician Assistants;"

1.6 Page 5, line 35, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.7 Page 6, line 2, delete the semicolon and insert a period

1.8 Page 6, delete lines 3 to 18

1.9 Page 6, after line 36, insert:

1.10 "Subd. 9. **Voluntary hospital programs.** Nothing in this section shall be construed  
1.11 to prohibit any hospital licensed in Minnesota from voluntarily establishing a program to  
1.12 employ, establish residencies, or otherwise train foreign trained physicians. A hospital  
1.13 may establish programs and pathways for foreign training physicians to become licensed  
1.14 to practice medicine in the state of Minnesota. A hospital may partner with the New  
1.15 Americans Alliance for Development to screen for and identify foreign trained physicians  
1.16 eligible for a hospital's particular program."